

\ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13185/2007

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for restoration)

Date: 04/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is allowed and the order dated 20.3.2009
dismissing the petition as against respondent No.2 for
non-prosecution is recalled and SLP qua respondent No.2
is restored subject to the petitioner depositing
Rs.2000/- (rupees two thousands only) as costs with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks
and filing acknowledgment.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master